
CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

As of January 1, 2011

PUEBLO COUNTY

School Districts

Edison

Fowler

Pueblo

Pueblo (Rural)

District Number
and Name

1123

2543

2690

2700

 $504,024 

 $5,017,328 

 $810,096,176 

 $583,204,622 

Assessed Valuation

 27.000 

 27.000 

 27.000 

 27.000 

General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 9.207 

 10.250 

 9.890 

 12.045 

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

Overrides
Transportation

 Levy              Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

ADA Asbestos /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

 0.000 

 0.139 

 1.921 

 0.252 

 36.207 

 37.389 

 38.811 

 39.297 

Total

 Levy               Revenue

 $13,609 

 $135,468 

 $21,872,597 

 $15,746,525 

 $18,249

 $187,593

 $31,440,643

 $22,918,192

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $697 

 $1,556,195 

 $146,968 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $4,641 

 $51,428 

 $8,011,851 

 $7,024,700 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

County Purposes

General

Road And Bridge

Public Welfare

Retirement

Developmental Disabilities

Bond Redemption & Interest

 $1,398,822,150 

 $1,398,822,150 

 $1,398,822,150 

 $1,398,822,150 

 $1,398,822,150 

 $1,398,822,150 

 23.999 

 0.948 

 3.000 

 1.790 

 0.262 

 0.000 

 $33,570,333 

 $1,326,083 

 $4,196,466 

 $2,503,892 

 $366,491 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.700 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $979,176

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.978 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $1,368,048

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 24.977 

 0.948 

 3.000 

 1.790 

 0.262 

 0.700 

 $34,938,381

 $1,326,083

 $4,196,466

 $2,503,892

 $366,491

 $979,176

 $1,398,822,150  29.999 

 0.000 

 $41,963,266 

 $0 

 0.700 

 0.000 

 $979,176 

 0.000

 0.000 

 0.978 

 $0

 $1,368,048

 31.677  $44,310,489

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

^

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

~

~

^

~

Total

Total  $1,398,822,150 XXX

XXX

 $37,768,198 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $15,092,619 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $1,703,860 

XXX  $54,564,677 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Cities and Towns

Pueblo

Rye

Boone

 $781,961,900 

 $1,382,889 

 $1,515,189 

 15.633 

 6.888 

 17.880 

 $12,224,410 

 $9,525 

 $27,092 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<3.414>

 $0 

 $0 

<$5,173>

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 15.633 

 6.888 

 14.466 

 $12,224,410 

 $9,525 

 $21,919 

Metropolitan Districts

Fire Protection Districts

Local Improvement and Service Districts

Colorado City Metropolitan 
District

Pueblo West Metropolitan 
District

ThunderVillage Metropolitan 
District

Edison Fire Protection 
District

Fowler Rural Fire Protection 
District

Midway Ranches Fire 
Protection District

Pueblo Rural Fire Protection 
District

 $21,241,843 

 $234,797,072 

 $1,163,294 

 $513,032 

 $3,672,743 

 $1,001,227 

 $87,254,488 

 17.967 

 20.193 

 5.000 

 9.000 

 4.057 

 1.650 

 23.280 

 $381,652 

 $4,741,257 

 $5,816 

 $4,617 

 $14,900 

 $1,652 

 $2,031,284 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.988 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $86,207 1/1/87 26

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 17.967 

 20.193 

 5.000 

 9.000 

 4.057 

 1.650 

 24.268 

 $381,652 

 $4,741,257 

 $5,816 

 $4,617 

 $14,900 

 $1,652 

 $2,117,492 

Total  $784,859,978 XXX

XXX

 $12,261,027 

<$5,173>

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

XXX  $12,255,854 

Total  $257,202,209 XXX

XXX

 $5,128,726 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

XXX  $5,128,726 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

As of January 1, 2011

PUEBLO COUNTY

Fire Protection Districts

Sanitation Districts

Water Districts

Rye Fire Protection District

West Park Fire Protection 
District

Blende Sanitation District

Salt Creek Sanitation District

St. Charles Mesa Sanitation 
District

Beulah Water Works District

Pine Drive Water District

St. Charles Mesa Water 
District

 $38,594,256 

 $7,380,571 

 $3,344,689 

 $1,637,741 

 $30,213,469 

 $1,720,610 

 $2,403,800 

 $61,320,881 

 10.036 

 5.433 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 4.250 

 0.000 

 11.293 

 0.000 

 $387,332 

 $40,099 

 $0 

 $0 

 $128,407 

 $0 

 $27,146 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 3.059 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $7,353 

 $0 

1979 40

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 10.036 

 5.433 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 4.250 

 0.000 

 14.352 

 0.000 

 $387,332 

 $40,099 

 $0 

 $0 

 $128,407 

 $0 

 $34,499 

 $0 

Total

Total

Total

 $138,416,317 

 $35,195,899 

 $65,445,291 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $2,479,885 

 $128,407 

 $27,146 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $86,207 

 $0 

 $7,353 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

~

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $2,566,092 

 $128,407 

 $34,499 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Water Conservancy Districts

Conservation Districts (Soil)

Special Taxing Districts of Home Rule Municipality

Lower Arkansas Valley 
Water Cons. Dist.

Southeastern Colo Water 
Con - Contract

Southeastern Colo Water 
Con - Operating

Olney-Boone Conservation 
District

S. Pueblo County 
Conservation District

Turkey Creek Conservation 
District

Bandera Blvd. Special Impr. 
Maint. Dist.

Southpointe Special Impr. 
Maint. Dist.

 $1,081,951,244 

 $1,220,414,725 

 $1,220,414,725 

 $1,025,279 

 $127,784,947 

 $17,392,867 

 $7,238,576 

 $3,547,161 

 1.500 

 0.000 

 0.035 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 5.000 

 5.000 

 $1,622,927 

 $0 

 $42,715 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $36,193 

 $17,736 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.900 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $1,098,373 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.002 

 0.000 

 0.012 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $2,164 

 $0 

 $14,645 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 1.502 

 0.900 

 0.047 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 5.000 

 5.000 

 $1,625,091 

 $1,098,373 

 $57,359 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $36,193 

 $17,736 

Total

Total

Total

 $3,522,780,694 

 $146,203,093 

 $10,785,737 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $1,665,641 

 $0 

 $53,929 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $1,098,373 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

~

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $16,809 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $2,780,824 

 $0 

 $53,929 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

As of January 1, 2011

PUEBLO COUNTY

Other

Avondale Water & Sanitation
District

Beulah Ambulance District

Colorado City Cemetery 
District

Pueblo City-County Library 
District

Pueblo Conservancy District

 $3,277,090 

 $13,326,413 

 $23,967,163 

 $1,398,822,150 

 $44,879,791 

 10.641 

 7.000 

 1.071 

 5.250 

 0.000 

 $34,872 

 $93,285 

 $25,669 

 $7,343,816 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

^

^

^

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.163 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $228,008 

 $0 

 10.641 

 7.000 

 1.071 

 5.413 

 0.000 

 $34,872 

 $93,285 

 $25,669 

 $7,571,824 

 $0 

Total Local Impv & Svc  $5,660,301,847 XXX

XXX

 $16,981,376 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $93,561 ^

 $1,098,373 ~

XXX

XXX  $244,817 

 $0 XXX  $18,418,126 

Total  $1,484,272,607 XXX

XXX

 $7,497,642 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $228,008 

XXX  $7,725,650 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Schools

Local Government

Districts

Counties

Cities and Towns

Local Improv. and Service

 $1,398,822,150 

 $1,398,822,150 

 $784,859,978 

 $5,660,301,847 

 $37,768,198 

 $41,963,266 

 $12,261,027 

 $16,981,376 

 $15,092,619 

 $979,176 

 $0 

 $93,561 

 $1,703,860 

 $1,368,048 

 $0 

 $244,817 

 $54,564,677 

 $44,310,489 

 $12,255,854 

 $18,418,126 

               $0 

///////

///////

///////

 $0 

 $0 

<$5,173>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $1,098,373 

               $0 

///////

///////

///////

Type of Levy Assessed
Valuation

General Operating
Temp Tax Credit

Revenue

Bond Redemption
Contractual

Obligation Revenue

Overrides
Transportation

Revenue

Other*
Revenue

Total
Revenues

SUMMARY OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

 $37,768,198 

 $71,205,669 

 $0 

<$5,173>

 $15,092,619 

 $1,072,736 

 $0 

 $1,098,373 

               $0 

///////

               $0 

///////

 $1,703,860 

 $3,316,725 

 $54,564,677 

 $74,984,470 

XXX

XXX

Sub-Total School

Sub-Total Local Gov't

Total Valuation and Revenue  $1,398,822,150  $108,973,867 

<$5,173>

 $16,165,355 

 $1,098,373 

 $0 

 $0 

 $3,316,725  $129,549,147 

*See detail for specific fund type and name

TAX INCREMENT FINANCE FOOTNOTES:

(51009)

(51010)

(51012)

(51016)

(51024)

(51902)

(51903)

(64128)

(65124)

(66114)

Pueblo Conservancy District includes $8583215 Assessed Valuation and $0 Revenue attributable to Urban Renewal Authority of Pueblo, Colorado.

Pueblo County includes $45846470 Assessed Valuation and $1452279 Revenue attributable to Urban Renewal Authority of Pueblo, Colorado.

Pueblo City-County Library District includes $45846470 Assessed Valuation and $248167 Revenue attributable to Urban Renewal Authority of Pueblo, Colorado.

Pueblo includes $45846470 Assessed Valuation and $716718 Revenue attributable to Urban Renewal Authority of Pueblo, Colorado.

Turkey Creek Conservation District includes $517608 Assessed Valuation and $0 Revenue attributable to Urban Renewal Authority of Pueblo, Colorado.

Pueblo City Schools includes $29656667 Assessed Valuation and $1151005 Revenue attributable to Urban Renewal Authority of Pueblo, Colorado.

Pueblo County Rural 70 School District includes $16189803 Assessed Valuation and $636211 Revenue attributable to Urban Renewal Authority of Pueblo, Colorado.

Southeastern Colo Water Con - Operating includes $45846470 Assessed Valuation and $43417 Revenue attributable to Urban Renewal Authority of Pueblo, Colorado.

Lower Arkansas Valley Water Conservancy District includes $43426325 Assessed Valuation and $65226 Revenue attributable to Urban Renewal Authority of Pueblo, Colorado.

ThunderVillage Metropolitan District includes $51566 Assessed Valuation and $258 Revenue attributable to Urban Renewal Authority of Pueblo, Colorado.


